
Sunday, June 13ly AUCKLAND --

760 ke, 395 m.
8.45a.m. News from Home (BBC)9.3 Music from the Ballet
40, 0 Band Music
10.30 Pianists and Singers
141. 0 METHODIST SERVICE: Pitt Street
Church
Preacher; Rev. Dr, W. E. Sangster ofLondon
Organist: Arthur D. Reid
12. Bp.m. Music for Voices
412.33 Orchestral Concert2.0 Auckland Music Festival
JAN SMETERLIN (Polish pianist)
Sonata No, 10 in B Flat Schubert
Sonata No. 5 in One Movement

Scriabine
Voeur pour le Bonheur Bourgeois

Tcherepnine
Etude Tableau in D Minor

Rachmaninoff
Carnaval, Op. 9 Schumann

(Studio)
3.30 Where Did It Come From?
3.45 FLEUR BURRY (’cello)Siciliano and Allemanda from Sonata
in D Minor Defesch
Elegie Faure
Ave Verum Mozart

(Studio)
4. 0 The London Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Walter Goehr. Soloist: Lili
Kraus
Piano Concerto in B Fiat, aa °zart
4.30 The Arts in Auckland (NZBS)6. 0 Children’s Sunday Session
6.45 Celebrity Artists7. 0 CONGREGATIONAL SERVICE: Green
Lane Church
Preacher: Rev. C. G. H. Bycroft
Organist: Winifred Befford8. 5 The Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Isadore Godfrey :Overture: Ruddigore8.15 Mary Murphy (soprano) and MauriceLarsen (tenor)I Waited for the Lord Mendelssohn
With Verdure Clad (Creation) HaydnSub Tuam Beethoven
Would You Gain the Tender Creature
The Lord Is My Strength Handel

(Studio)8.12 News in Maori
9.30 The Druid’s Rest, a comedy by
Emlyn Williams (NZBS)
70.60 The Epilogue (BBC)
41.20 Close down j

nee En
6.30 p.m. Early Evening Concertverture: Leonora, No. 3, Op. T2A

Beethoven
Piano Concerto in A Minor Paderewski
The Sorcerer’s Apprentice Dukas
7.30 Ruth Pearl (violin); James Hopkin-
son (flute), Winifred Stiles (viola)
Serenade in D, Op. 25 Beethoven

(Studio)8.0 Opera: Eugen Onegin, by Tchai-
kovski, with P. M. Norzolf (baritone) as
Eugen Onegin, E. D. Kruglikova (so-
prano) as Tatiana, E, I, Antonova (mezzo-
soprano) as Olga, I. S. Koslovsky (tenor)
as Lenski, M. D. Mikhaikov (bass) as
Prince Gremin, and the Orchestra and
-Chorus of the Bolshoi Theatre, Moscow,
conducted by A. Mehlik-Pashayev
40.10 The Zimbler Sinfonietta with Lukas
Foss (piano)
Theme and Four Variations (Four
Temperaments) Hindemith

40.39 The Pro Arte Quartet
String Quartet in B Flat, Op. 64, No. 3

Haydn
411.0 Close downLS eee40. Oa.m. Sacred Selections
10.145 Paul Weston and his Orchestra
10.30 Say It With Music ;

41. 0 Light Concert
12, 0 Music Makers
2. Opm. Songs from the Shows (BBC)
2.30 Auckland Artists on Record
2.45 Percy Faith and his Orchestra8.0 Homestead Harmonies
3.30 A Symphonic Portrait of Jimmy
McHugh4. 0 Unusual Tales (BBC)
4. The Sweetwood Serenaders and
George Wright
" New Long-Playing Release
5.30 Radio Rotunda
6. 0 Topical Tunes6.18 Victoria, Queen of England
€.30 Merry Melodies0 Family Hour8.0 Suggestion Box
5 All-Time Hit Parade
45 Colin Martin with the Crombie
Murdoch Trio

7

9. 0 Variety Ahoy: Eric Baker from
H.M.S. Daedalus (BBC) (a repetition of
Tuesday’s broadcast from 1YA)9.30 Scrap Book9.45 Frank Black’s Singing Americans10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

XN .bWHANGARE!O ke.
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9.15 Will Glahe and his Orchestra
9.30 BBC Bandstand: The kettering Sal-vation Army Band conducted by Albert
E. Munn
10. 0 Songs from the Shows, with Bobbie
Howes (BBC)
10.30 Life in Labradors The Land and the
People, the first talk by Kathleen Hodg-
son (NZBS)40.45 John Charles Thomas and_ the
King’s Men
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Richard Rodgers Suite6.15 For Our Younger Listeners: Jen-nifer in London; The Arkville Dragon;Junior Naturalists
7. 0 Concert Half-Hour
7.30 Patrice Munsel (soprano)
7.45 Roberto Inglez and his Orchestra
8. 0 Take it From Here (BBC) (a repe-
hes a of Thursday’s broadcast from8.29. Thirty-Minute Theatre: Autumn
Holiday, by Fred Aicken (BBC) ;

9. 4 Aage Nielsen (violin) and MargaretHart (piano)
Concerto in G Minor Vivaldi
Romance in G Beethoven

(Studio)
9.15 Orchestral Serenade
9.40 To Ears That Hear: Devotions byRev. T. Il. Burton of the PresbyterianChurch (Studio)
10. 0 Time for Music: The London Lightconcert Orchestra conducted by MichaelKrein (BBC)
410.30 Close down

XH ide MILTON, m
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9.30° Ossy Renardy (violin)
9.45 Choirs from Everywhere10.16 Ballet Music
10.30 Dominion Pipe Band Champion-
ships, 1954: Dunedin Highland . PipeBand and City of Bae Pipe BandNZ
10.45 And Not to Yield: A story of char-
acter training through adventure, pro-duced by Michael Krein (BBC)11.15 Piano Duettists
11.30 Musical Comedy Gems
12.33 p.m. Afternoon Variety
1.30 Take It From Here (BBC) (a re-ttle. of Saturday’s broadcast from)
%,::0 Artur Balsam (piano) and theWinterthur Symphony Orchestra
Concerto No. 1 in F, K.459 Mozart2.30 Short Story: The Nugget, by E. M.
England (NZBS)
3. 0 ERNEST SMITH (piano)
The Flirtation Waltz Heywood
Tea for Two Youmans
Dizzy Fingers ConfreyKern Medley Kern

(Studio)
3.15 The Franz Winkler Quartet3.30 A Symphonic Portrait of GeorgeGershwin
4. 0 Oliver Twist (BBC)
4.30 All Time Hit Parade
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Songs,Stories and Fairy Tales
5.30 Stage Personalities
‘ Josh White Sings Folk Songs
6.30 Concerto for You7. 0 The Great Tradition
7.30 Songs from the Shows, with Eliza-beth We mh (BBC)
8. 0 Variety (BBC)8.30 Nom-de-Plume9.4 Glenda
9.35 Sunday Nocturne
9.40 Devotional Service; Rey, Father T.Ryder, of the Roman Catholic Church |

(Studio)
10. 0 Boyd Neel Concert10.30 Close down

IVIeoROTORUA,
9.
Bti Sunday Morning art st10. Music of Saint-Saen
10.48 The Golden
10.30 Time for Music: London Light Con-cert Orchestra conducted by MichaelKrein (BBC)
11, OQ Famous First Movements |

11.30 Brass Band Contest, 1954: PetoneCitizens’ Band, Lower frutt Municipal
sand, Kaikorai Brass Band and J. Edge-combe (tenor trombone) (NZBS)12. 0 Midday Musicale1.0 p.m. Dinner Music
2. 0 Sunday Radio Theatre: Songs fromthe Shows with Doris Hare (BBC); Play:
Jeannie, a comedy with a Scottish accent,
by Aimes Stuart (NZBS); Personal Por-trait of Margot Oxford, by. her step-
daughter, Lady Violet Bonham-Carter(BBC); Variety Parade
Book Shop (NZBS)
A Box at the Opera: Carmen
Where Did It Come From ?
In Reverent Mood
ANGLICAN CHURCH SERVICE: St.*

Luke’s Church
Preacher: Archdeacon Hodgson
Organist: Jessie Harris8. 0 Music by Edward German8.15 Variety Fanfare (BBC)
9.12 News in Maori
9.30 The Blue Danube: The Story ofJohann Strauss
10. 0 Music That Will Live
10.22 The Epilogue (BBC)10.30 Close down

y WELLINGTON$70 ke. $26 m.
5. Oam. Breakfast Session
8.45 News from Home (BBC)9. 4 Music for All
9.30 Windsor yy a visit to the StateApartments (BBC)
10. 0 Wellington Citadel Salvation Army
Band, conducted by Bruce Parkinson(From the Citadel)10.30 Oscar Natzka (bass)10.46 Quiet Interlude
11. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: St. Paul’s
Pro-Cathedral
Preacher: Very Rev. Dean J. Davies
Organist and Choirmaster: Gwyn Jones12. 5p.m. Melodies You Know1.45 Spotlight on the Garden: Plants for
Dry, Sunbaked Gardens, the final of six
weekly talks by George Phillips (NZBS)2. 0 Jan Smeterlin (Polish pianist)(For details, see 4YA)
3. 0 In Quires and Places Where TheySing: The Choir of Canterbury
Cathedral
3.15 Ten Minute Alibi: A play by AnthonyArmstrong, about @ murder that was
almost perfect. (NZBS)
4.30 Organ Music: Fernando Germani
5. 0 Children’s Song Service: S. Uttingwith the Tory Street Junior Choir

(Studio)
5.30 Memory Lane5.45 Radio Digest
6.15 Salon Music
7. 0 METHODIST SERVICE: Wesley
Church, Taranaki StreetPreacher; Rev, W. H. Greenslade
Organist and Choirmaster: H. TempleWhite8.5 Studio Orchestra conducted by
Harry Botham rae)

soloist Betty Evans
(soprano) (NZ
8.35 Rawicz ar Landauer (pianoduettists)
9.12 News in Maori
9.30 Ceilidh: A programme of Scottish
songs and piping introduced. by HamishHenderson (BBC)
10. 0 Richelieu-Cardinat or King?NZBS)(
10.30 Glasgow Orpheus Choir10.50 The Epilogue (BBC)11.20 Close down

OVC,.WELLINGTON.60 ke.
5. O p.m. London Studio aeBent,Matthews (piano) . (BBC)
5.45 English

pede gh

Musie
6.19 Short Story:A ke "ed Form, byTemple Sutherland (NZB
6.30 Sunday Evening i alLondén Symphony oeOverture: Gli Orazi e i Curiazi

‘CimarosaArias: As I View ‘These Scenes So Fair
You Know Not How. Those Bright
Eyes Move Me (La Sonnambula)

Ballini
Symphony No. 6 in Schubert
7.10 Yehudi Menuhin ¢vtolin) and‘ Ger-ald= (pf no)

&os

Sonata in Mendelssohn
7.32 OWEN (piano)
Govescas Granados
Fandango
The and

Line NightingaleLove and Death
Epilogue; Death’s Serenade

(Studie)

8.12 Lisa Della Casa (soprano) withthe Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
Four Last Songs R. Strauss
8.32 Play: Jane Clegg, by St. JohnErvine (BBC)
9.28 Jean Ritchie
Appalachian Mountain Songs9.40 The Copenhagen Wind Quintet
Quintet Nielsen
10. 5&5 Andre Jolivet
The Orchestra of the Champs-ElyseesConcerto for Trumpet, Piano and
String Orchestra
Andante for String Orchestra
Concerto for Piano and Orchestra

OY), WELLINGTON.
7. Op.m. BBC Bandstand: The Band of
the Scots Guards
7.30 Music by Melachrino
8. 0 Evening Star
8.15 Frankie Froba (piano)8.30 Dad and Dave
8.45 The Johnny O’Connor Show
9. 0 Musical Masterwork
9.30 Eileen Joyce (piano)
9.45 Concert Choir: Luton Girls
10. O. District Weather Forecast
Close down

ONG 1010GISBORNE, m.
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 3 Brass Band Contest, 1954: Petone
Citizens’: Band, Lower Hutt Municipal
Band, Katkorail Brass Bands and J, Edge.
combe (tenor trombone) (NZBS)9.30 Variety Fanfare (BBC)
10. 0 Hospital and Old Folks’ Requests
10.45 Song and Story of the Maori

(NZBS)
41. O Close down
6. Op.m. For the Children: Journey fromLondon
6.30 Sunday Evening Concert
y Take It From Here"(BBC) (a repe-tition of Thursday’s broadcast from

)
7.30 Concerto for You
8. 0 Voices in Harmony
8.15 Short Story: The Tale ofa Piper,by Donne Byrne, adapted by Oliver A,
Gillespie (NZBS)8.30
aretgg
cs

8.45 Light
Piano Classics

9. 3 NA BOYD-WILSON (mezz0-so-
prano)
Harp of Dunvegan
Clyde-side Love Lilt
Kirsteen
An Island Sheiling songEriskay Lullaby ennedy-Fraser

(Studio)
9.40

iaeaddeesaatone MethodistoO

10. 0 Sunday. Serenade
.

10.30 Close downAbeer* 349 m.9.30 am. Songs of Worship we:
9.45 Brass Band Contest, 1984:. The_Ellesmere Brass Band, Queen A ">‘dra’s Own Band, A. Francis andRichards

(cornet) and R, ‘sutton(euphonium ) (NZBS)
10. O Personal Portrait: Margot Oxford,
_ by her step-

see, ys", Lady Violet Bon-‘ham-Carter (BBC)
10.15. Tenors, Baritones and Basses
10.45 Short Story: The Haunted House.a ge by AlizonA (NZBS)11.0 Music for Everym11.59 London Studio Melodies (BBQ)
1.43 p.m. Ballet Suite: RaymondaGie novThe Lark Ascending Vaughan WilliamsSuite: Royal an aha Music.See

; .. Handel-Harty

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0 p.m,
X Stations: 9.0 p.m,
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London Mews. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
7.0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session
32. 33 p.m. Golf Summary: N.Z. Team at
Sunningdale
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
6.30 London News (not 4YZ)
6.40 National Announcements (not 4YZ)Golf Summary: N.Z. Team at Sunningdale6.45 Radio Newsreel (mot 1YZ and 4YZ)
8.45 Sunday Evening Lg9. 0 Overseas and N.Z.
11. 0 London News (YAs "-~ 4YZ)


